11/08/04

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-16-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

102881838 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ODD ATHIAMOT

TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	PAIENIS U	NL I	U 1 W 1 U	nt(s) or convice)
			original docume	nit(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance	туре		
✓ New	✓ Assignmer	t Securit	y Agreement	•
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	,,	<i>U.S. Gover</i> or Use ONLY by U.S. Go		-)
Reel # Frame #	(,	Departmental File		cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if addi	tional names of conv	eying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HSU, Hung-Jen				7/22/2003
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HSIAO, Yu-Kung				7/22/2003
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional	names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing	g Co.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 121 Park Avenue Road 3	representative is attached.			
Address (line 2) Science Based Industrial Park				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hsin-Chu	Taiwan, ROC			
City	State/Co	ountry	Zip Code	<u> </u>
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015978 FRAME: 0068

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	609-631-2435
Name Won Joon K	ouh			
Address (line 1) Duane Morr	is LLP			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 520	13			
Address (line 3) Princeton, N.	J 08543-5203			
Address (line 4)				
	total number of page any attachments.	es of the attached conveyand	ce document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)		
	ation Number(s)		Patent Num	per(s)
10/431,275				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new Paten	at Application, enter the date the pa	tent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)			
	lication number	PCT PCT		PCT
	pplication Number	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total n	umber of properties involve	d. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Paymen Deposit Account	t: Enclos	ed Deposit Account	t	
•		tional fees can be charged to the		
	De	eposit Account Number:	#	50-2061
	Aı	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	No 🗸
Statement and Signa	ture			
To the best of my attached copy is indicated herein.	knowledge and belic a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information iginal document. Charges to	n is true and con o deposit accou	rect and any nt are authorized, as
Won Joon K	ouh	1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/		11/2/2004
Name of Person		/Signature		Date
	-	V -		-

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying partition of Conveying Parties	
	CHANG, Chih-Kung	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHANG, Chin-Kung	07/22/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	PAN, Sheng-Liang	07/22/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
_	City State/Country Zip Coc	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
	· · ·	nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
	<u> </u>	
	7	

For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights

	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:					
HUNG-JEN HSU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No 6. Line 14 Yongshin 3rd St., Yangmei Jen Address	YU-KUNG HSIAO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No 25. Line 14. Yingshin 3rd of Yangmei Address				
Tanyllan Tainan 326 R.O.C.	Jen, Talyuan, Taiwan 3>6 ROC				
Taburus R.O.C. Nationality	Taxionality R.O.C.				
CHIH-KUNG CHANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Alo. 42 Alloy31, Lane >>1, Soc. 2, Chung- Address HSin Rdy, Chu Tung, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan. P.D. C.	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 4 Fl., No. 14, Lane 43, Peixing St., Address Hsin Chu, Taiwan 300, R.U.C. Taiwan R.O.C.				
Nationality	Nationality				
ASSIGNEE:					
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Avenue Road 3, Science Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu Taiwan R.O.C. Nationality	0.				
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	!				
x the entire right, title and interest	one of the following)				
an undivided percent (%)	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
A Novel Material To Improve Cmos Image Sensor Yield During Wafer Sawing					

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

and which is found in

(a) X U.S. patent application executed on	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
1 7	e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ned for said invention by the above application or any reof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assigned be made or entered into which would conflict with	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said in may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a or proceeding related thereto and will promptly exany and all papers, instruments or affidavits requapplication, said invention and said Letters Pat or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 17 We have signed the said	SNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all nivention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation secute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary this
07/22/2003 (1	Date of signing) te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the dat	te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Hung-Ten Hsu signature of Assignories
	Yu-Kung Hsiao
	CHIN-KING Chang SHENG-LIANG PAN
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	ng information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign or behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No wimessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Title assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.